The RA is a contract based on the Shariah concept of Mudarabah between two parties, that is, capital provider and
entrepreneur to finance a business venture where the business venture is managed solely by AmBank Islamic as the
entrepreneur. The profit of the business venture is shared between both parties based on a pre-agreed ratio. Losses shall
be borne solely by the capital provider. The capital provider for the RA contracts is AmBank, a related company.

On 11 May 2021, AmBank Islamic entered into a new contract with AmBank for the sum of RM1.0 billion. This contract is
for a period of 7 years.

As at 31 March 2022, the tenure of the RA contracts is for a period ranging between 8 months to 8 years (31 March 2021:
1 year to 9 years).

Profit Sharing Ratio and Average Rate of Return for the investment account based on original contractual maturity are as
follows:

31.03.2022 31.03.2021

Group

64

AMMB Holdings Berhad
Registration No. 199101012723 (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2022

A38. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

Group RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As at 31 March 2021

(i) Reconciliation of statements of financial position

Financial investments at amortised cost 4,192,424   1,851,050 6,043,474
Loans, advances and financing 112,478,319   (1,861,815) 110,616,504
Other assets 2,441,436   10,765 2,452,201

(ii) Reconciliation of statement of profit or loss

Individual Quarter

Allowances for impairment on loans, advances and financing 455,409   (202,633) 252,776
Allowances for impairment on financial investments 1,584   202,633 204,217

Cumulative Quarter

Allowances for impairment on loans, advances and financing 1,116,936   (203,701) 913,235
(Writeback of)/Allowances for impairment on financial investments (8,476)   203,701 195,225

(iii) Reconciliation of statements of cash flows

Cash flows from operating activities:
Add adjustments for:
Other non-operating and non-cash items 256,653   203,701 460,354
Allowance for expected credit losses on loans, advances

and financing, net 1,468,550   (203,701) 1,264,849

(Increase)/Decrease in operating assets:
Loans, advances and financing (8,300,005)   2,065,516 (6,234,489)
Other assets 500,104   (10,765) 489,339

Cash flows from investing activities:
Disposal of financial investments 2,715,005   (2,054,751) 660,254

Islamic Banking Business

As at 31 March 2021

(i) Reconciliation of statement of financial position

Financial investments at amortised cost 1,392,155   794,872   2,187,027
Financing and advances 35,389,517   (795,679)   34,593,838
Other assets 342,261   807   343,068

(ii) Reconciliation of statement of profit or loss

Individual Quarter

Allowances for impairment on financing and advances 229,815   (188,106)   41,709
(Writeback of)/Allowances for impairment on financial investments (6,062)   188,106   182,044

Cumulative Quarter

Allowances for impairment on financing and advances 515,864   (188,686)   327,178
(Writeback of)/Allowances for impairment on financial investments (10,598)   188,686   178,088

During the current financial year, the Group conducted a review on the classification of its unrated bonds and sukuk and
reclassified the instruments from loans, advances and financing to financial investments at amortised cost to align the
presentation of its debt securities as financial investments. The reclassification resulted in changes to the comparative financial
information to conform with current year's presentation, which resulted in the following financial effects to the statements of the
Group:

65

AMMB Holdings Berhad
Registration No. 199101012723 (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2022